When Recorded, Return to: FIRST HORIZON HOME LOAN CORP. Attention: Lea Hanada 5808 Lake Washington Blvd., Suite #400		200711190138 Skagit County Auditor 11/19/2007 Page 1 of 211:13AM	
Kirkland, WA 9803	3 OINTMENT OF SUCC	TESCOD TOUSTEE	
<u> </u>	ficiary: First Horizo Tennessee B successor by	n Home Loan, a division of ank National Association, merger to First Horizon H ration, a Kansas corporation	Home
Grantee(s): Succ Legal Description:	essor Trustee: Chicago Tit PTN NE, SEC 27 T34N, F	le Company R4EWM	
	cel Identification No:	350427-1-002-0102; 350427-1-003-0100; 350427-1-020-0008	and
Reference No. of R	elated Documents:	20200609270121	

Reference is made to that certain Deed of Trust made, executed, and delivered by J&J Skagit LLC, a Washington limited liability company, as Grantor, to Hillis Clark Martin and Peterson, P.S., as Trustee, to secure certain obligations in favor of First Horizon Home Loan Corporation, a Kansas corporation, as Beneficiary, dated September 25, 2006, and recorded with the Recorder of Skagit County, Washington on September 27, 2006, under Recorder's No. 200609270121.

**FIRST HORIZON HOME LOAN, a** division of FIRST TENNESEE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, successor by merger to FIRST HORIZON HOME LOAN CORPORATION, a Kansas Corporation, the present Beneficiary under the abovedescribed Deed of Trust, hereby substitutes and appoints **CHICAGO TITLE COMPANY**, whose address is P.O. Box 1050, Oak Harbor, WA, 98277, as successor trustee under said Deed of Trust, it to have all the powers of said original trustee, effective forthwith.

DATED this 9th day of November, 2007.

FIRST HORIZON HOME LOAN, a division of FIRST TENNESSEE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, successor by merger to FIRST HORIZON HOME LOAN CORPORATION, a Kansas Corporation

By Candice Woodworth

Its Nice President

## STATE OF WASHINGTON

## COUNTY OF KING

On this day personally appeared before me <u>CANDICE</u> <u>WOODWORTH</u>, to me known to be the <u>VICE</u> <u>PRESIDENT</u> of FIRST HORIZON HOME LOAN, a division of FIRST TENNESSEE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, successor by merger to FIRST HORIZON HOME LOAN CORPORATION that executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged such instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of such corporation, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that he was duly authorized to execute such instrument.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL this  $\frac{9}{2007}$  day of NOVEMBER, 2007.

SS.

Rep L. Hanada LEA L HANADA NOTARY PUBLIC T. HANADA LEA Printed Name STATE OF WASHINGTON NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington, COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 1 2009 residing at Billenne

My Commission Expires



1-01-2009

2 of

**Skagit County Auditor** 

11/19/2007 Page

2 11:13AM